



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[0]

THURSDAY ,THE TWENTY FIFTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 896/2024

Between:

M/s Al Shama Freezer Food Cold Storage Pvt Ltd

...PETITIONER

AND

M/s Sri Sai Sea Foods

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.Y V ANIL KUMAR

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.1 of 2024

This application is filed for the following relief:

*“to stay all further proceedings in O.S.No.14 of 2022
on the file of the IV Additional District and Sessions
Judge, Vizianagaram.”*

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for
the respondent.

Considering the submissions made by both the learned counsel, there
shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.14 of 2022 on the file of the

IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Vizianagaram, for a period of eight(8) weeks.

C.R.P.No.896 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to takeout personal notice to the respondent through registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter on 20.06.2024.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA,J

25.04.2024

TPS